## **RESOLUTION NO..**

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH STARVISTA FOR DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSE CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN THE SOUTH AND CENTRAL REGIONS, EXTENDING THE TERM BY FOUR MONTHS TO OCTOBER 31, 2017 AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY \$276,383 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$3,999,991

\_\_\_\_\_\_

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2013, the Board of Supervisors adopted resolution 072376, approving an agreement with StarVista for Differential Response Case Management services in the South and Central Regions; and

WHEREAS, Differential Response is a county-wide evidence-based early intervention strategy designed to improve outcomes for children and families involved with Child Welfare; and

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, extending the term by four months from January 1, 2013 through October 31, 2017 and increasing the amount by \$276,383 for a new amount not to exceed \$3,999,991.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

\* \* \* \* \* \*